

1. Delivery:

If Your Bid is accepted and an agreement is executed, state the number of days You need to deliver the Goods and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Goods and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating your agreement or canceling the Purchase Order, pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing

The City of Tulsa does not guarantee any specific quantity or number of purchases that will be made during the agreement period. If the Seller(s) prices cannot stay competitive with the outside market, the City reserves the right to purchase from outside sources or low bidder(s).

(ESTIMATED QUANTITIES For EVALUATION PURPOSES ONLY)

				ISCO Industries, Inc.			Rainmaker Sales, Inc.			Sunrise Oilfield Supply LLC			Core & Main LP		
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	MFR Name & Part #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	MFR Name & Part #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	MFR Name & Part #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	MFR Name & Part #
1	8" IPS Electrofusion Coupling, Black HDPE, Georg Fisher # 360000944 or Acceptable Equivalent	20 or more	Each	\$72.79	\$1,455.80	Central	\$77.79	\$1,555.80	GF# 360000944	\$80.48	\$1,609.60	NUPI	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	George Fisher #360000944
2	Central Plastics Electrofusion Mult-Base x 4 IPS Outlet (SCH40) Gasketed PE3408 TLC Non Pressure 2 Pin TLC Georg Fischer# 360000985 or Acceptable Equivalent	288 or more	Each	\$103.44	\$29,790.72	Central	\$110.54	\$31,835.52	GF# 360000985	\$148.13	\$42,661.44	George Fisher 360000985	\$98.00	\$28,224.00	George Fisher # 360000985
3	8" x 6" Electrofusion Branch Saddle, HDPE, Georg Fisher # 360000980 or Acceptable Equivalent	96 or more	Each	\$191.70	\$18,403.20	Central	\$202.47	\$19,437.12	GF# 360000788	\$274.50	\$26,352.00	George Fisher 360000980	\$178.00	\$17,088.00	George Fisher # 360000980
4	8" DR 11 IPS Molded 90 Degree Bend HDPE, Georg Fisher # 360000043 or Acceptable Equivalent	12 or more	Each	\$83.11	\$997.32	Central	\$85.59	\$1,027.08	GF# 360000044	\$89.06	\$1,068.72	Secor	\$84.00	\$1,008.00	George Fisher # 360000043
5	8" DR 11 IPS Molded Tee HDPE, Georg Fisher # 360000535 or Acceptable Equivalent	12 or more	Each	\$119.91	\$1,438.92	Central	\$123.49	\$1,481.88	GF# 360000551	\$112.69	\$1,352.28	Secor	\$112.00	\$1,344.00	George Fisher # 360000535
6	7.125" Fabricated 90 Degree Bend Debeaded HDPE Fabricated Per Attached Drawing	12 or more	Each	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	ISCO	\$391.13	\$4,693.56	Secor	\$192.85	\$2,314.20	Strongbridge	\$295.00	\$3,540.00	Fabricated TBD
7	7.125" Fabricated Tee Debeaded HDPE Fabricated Per Attached Drawing	12 or more	Each	\$1,350.00	\$16,200.00	ISCO	\$410.81	\$4,929.72	Secor	\$216.89	\$2,602.68	Strongbridge	\$395.00	\$4,740.00	Fabricated TBD
8	7.125" Electrofusion Coupling, Black HDPE, Georg Fisher # 360000942 or Acceptable Equivalent	20 or more	Each	\$77.80	\$1,556.00	Central	\$83.15	\$1,663.00	GF# 360000942	\$120.19	\$2,403.80	Strongbridge	\$78.00	\$1,560.00	George Fisher # 360000942
TOTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED: (All costs must be included or Your Bid will be disqualified)				\$80,641.96			\$66,623.68			\$80,364.72			\$59,304.00		
Annual Price Adjustment													Fixed 10%		
Delivery							Stock - 42 Days ARO			Line item 7 has a 10-12 week lead time, everything else is 1-2 weeks			Stock - 30 Days		